Standards-based valve VSCS
538137778 |  | 10.06.2024
2 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/06
538137778 |  | 10.06.2024
Standards-based valve VSCS
Type code
001 Series
VSCS Standards-based valve to ISO 15218
002 Directional control valve type
B Sub-base valve
003 Valve function
M32 3/2-way solenoid valve
M32C 3/2-way valve, normally closed
004 Reset method for monostable/single solenoid valves
M Mechanical spring
005 Manual override
None
D Non-detenting, detenting
H Non-detenting
T Non-detenting, detenting with accessories
006 Pneumatic connection
WA Sub-base size 15 mm to ISO 15218 (CNOMO)
WB Sub-base size 30 mm to ISO 15218 (CNOMO)
007 Nominal operating voltage
None
1 24 V DC
1A 24 V AC/50-60 Hz
2A 110 V AC/50-60 Hz
3A 230 V AC/50-60 Hz
5 12 V DC
008 Electrical connection
None
C1 Plug pattern type C, to EN 175301-803
E1 Plug pattern type C, industry standard
R3 Individual plug M12, to EN 61076-2-101
009 Valve pilot control interface
Standard
F8 With armature tube 8 mm, long
010 Pressure range [MPa]
0 ... 1
8 0.15 ... 0.8
32024/06 –  d www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538137778 |  | 10.06.2024
Standards-based valve VSCS
Datasheet
Generaltechnicaldata
�
� �
��
Construction width 15 mm 30 mm
Operating pressure 0 ... 1 MPa 0.15 ... 0.8 MPa 0.2 ... 1 MPa
Conforms to standard ISO 15218
Design – Sub-base valve
Valve function 3/2-way, closed, monostable
Sealing principle Soft
Type of actuation Electric
Type of reset Mechanical spring
Type of piloting Direct
Standard nominal flow rate
(standardised to DIN 1343)
18 l/min 13.5 l/min 34 l/min
Flow direction Non-reversible
lap Underlap
Mounting position optional
Type of mounting – CNOMO
Switchingtimes–width15mm
Operating pressure 0 ... 1 MPa 0.15 ... 0.8 MPa
Operating voltage 110 V
AC
110V AC 12V DC 230V AC 24 V AC 24V AC 24V DC 110 V
AC
110V AC 12V DC 230V AC 24 V AC 24V AC 24V DC
Switching time on 6 ms 8 ms 9 ms 8 ms
Switching time off 6 ms 20 ms 6 ms 35 ms 30 ms 6 ms